	Ref No.: FOI/2526/SG16963

	Date FOI request received: 22nd July 2025

	Date FOI response: 24th July 2025

	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE:  

REQUEST:  
Please provide the following information for your Trust for the period from 1st April 2025 to the date of this request:

1. Agency Spend Breakdown (April 2025 – Present)

For each month, please provide the total amount spent on:

a. Clinical Nurses:

· Via NHS-approved framework agencies
· Via off-framework agencies

OUR RESPONSE: This information is exempt from disclosure under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 as it is published on our website. This is an absolute exemption and there is no requirement that we consider the Public Interest Test when relying upon this exemption. Please use the following link: https://www.leicspart.nhs.uk/about/corporate-responsibilities/what-we-spend-and-how-we-spend-it/ and scroll to the ‘Agency Spend’ section to access spend for Framework and Off Framework agency staff.
Please separate the above by Agenda for Change (AfC) banding levels (e.g. Band 2, Band 5, Band 6, etc.). . 

OUR RESPONSE: From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record the information being requested.
b. Medical Doctors:

· Via NHS-approved framework agencies
· Via off-framework agencies

OUR RESPONSE: This information is exempt from disclosure under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 as it is published on our website. This is an absolute exemption and there is no requirement that we consider the Public Interest Test when relying upon this exemption. Please use the following link: https://www.leicspart.nhs.uk/about/corporate-responsibilities/what-we-spend-and-how-we-spend-it/ and scroll to the ‘Agency Spend’ section to access spend for Framework and Off Framework agency staff.
Please break down the above by grade (e.g. FY1, SHO, Registrar, Consultant) and specialty (e.g. A&E, General Medicine, Psychiatry).

OUR RESPONSE: From our preliminary assessment, we estimate that compliance with your request would exceed the appropriate costs limit under section 12 of the Freedom of information Act 2000, currently £450, as we do not centrally record the information being requested.
2. Agency Details

Please provide the names of the agencies used in each category above (framework and off-framework) for nurses and doctors.
OUR RESPONSE: LPT have a Managed Service contract with Health Care Resourcing Group (HCRG) Ltd who manage and maintain the supply chain on behalf of the Trust.

3. Activity Data (if available)

If available and within the appropriate cost/time limits, please also include the number of shifts or hours filled for each staff group, broken down as above.
OUR RESPONSE: There has been no off-framework use between April 2025 and present.
For framework, please see below the information we hold:
Month / Year

Staff Group
Grade / Band
Apr-25
Jun-25
May-25
Administration & Estates

AfC Band 5

41

80

50

Healthcare Assistant & Other Support

 

AfC Band 2

5

0

1

AfC Band 3

191

78

70

Medical & Dental

 

Medical - Consultant / GP

329

348

326

Medical - Registrar ST1-2 / Core medical training

49

52

46

Nursing, Midwifery & Health Visiting

 

 

AfC Band 5

1401

1231

1230

AfC Band 6

528

477

490

AfC Band 7

14

12

13

Scientific, Therapeutic & Technical (AHPs)

 

AfC Band 6

80

39

38

AfC Band 8a

3

2

2

Grand Total

 

2641

2319

2267




